



National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400051, India

Scrip Code: MSUMI

BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort
MUMBAI – 400001, India

Scrip Code: 543498

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u>

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations in respect of an order received by Samvardhana Motherson International Limited are enclosed herewith as Annexure- I.

Since, penalty order is for period prior to demerger of domestic wiring harness undertaking of the Samvardhana Motherson International Limited into the company, company is also filing disclosure for information and record purposes.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited

Pooja Mehra Company Secretary

Regd. Office:

Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited

Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India) Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801 CIN No.: L29306MH2020PLC341326 E-mail: investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com

website: www.mswil.motherson.com



Annexure- I

	Annexure- I	
SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	Office of the Assistant Commissioner, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Assistant Commissioner, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu has passed an order of penalty under Section 73(9) of the GST Act.
		The total penalty imposed is aggregating to INR 12,43,367. Since, penalty order is for period prior to demerger of domestic wiring harness undertaking of the Samvardhana Motherson International Limited, the penalty split is as follows:
		(a) Samvardhana Motherson International Limited: INR 370,056; and(b) Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited: INR 8,73,311.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	February 26, 2025
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Levy of penalty along with tax and interest on GST matter.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no material impact on the financials or on operations or other activities of the Company. The Company prefers filing appeal against the matter
		and believes to have strong case on merits.
6.	Explanation(s) for delay in disclosure	The order was received on February 26, 2025 at 1538 Hours (IST) by Samvardhana Motherson International Limited and was under review.